
PEOPLE | ENGINEERING | ENVIRONMENTS 

 

GUELPH | OWEN SOUND | LISTOWEL | KITCHENER | LONDON | HAMILTON | GTA 

975 WALLACE AVENUE NORTH, LISTOWEL ON N4W 1M6  P: 519-291-9339 F: 519-291-5172 WWW.GMBLUEPLAN.CA 

September 6, 2017 

Our File: 316053 

 

The Township of North Huron 

274 Josephine Street 

PO Box 90 

Wingham, ON  N0G 2W0 

 

Attention: Mr. Richard Al, Clerk 

 

Re:  Sturdy Municipal Drain Branch ‘F’ 

Tender Results 

 

Richard, 

 

This letter is to confirm the results of the tender opening held on Wednesday, September 6th, 2017 for Contract 
No.316053, the Sturdy Municipal Drain Branch ‘F’. 

 

The tender period officially closed at 2:00pm and bids were opened publicly by the Township of North Huron the same 
afternoon.  In all, 2 sealed bids were received. 

 

Results of the tender are as follows, net of HST: 

 

  Bidder      Bid Price 

 

1. A.G. Hayter Contracting Ltd.     $22,465.00 
Ailsa Craig, ON 
 

2. Kurtis Smith Excavating Inc.      $35,740.00 
Ailsa Craig, ON 
 
 

All tenders have been checked for mathematical errors.  No errors were discovered that would affect the pricing or the 
order of bids.  The contract contains a completion date of June 30th, 2018. 

 

A.G. Hayter’s bid price of $22,465.00 (excl. HST), the lowest tender price, is $3,815 (20.4%) higher than the Engineer’s 
Estimate of $18,650.00.  A.G. Hayter Contracting Ltd. is a well-known and competent drainage contractor with whom 
we have past experience. 

 

Based on the above, we therefore recommend that the contract for this work be awarded to the low bidder, 
A.G. Hayter Contracting Ltd.  We understand that you will present this recommendation to Council. 

 

We trust you will find the above to be in order, and recommend that the tender deposit cheques be retained until a 
contract is awarded.  Upon Council’s award, we will advise the Contractor accordingly, prepare the Contract 
Documents for execution, and arrange a pre-construction meeting, if necessary. 

 



PAGE 2 OF 2 

OUR FILE: 316053 

 

GUELPH | OWEN SOUND | LISTOWEL | KITCHENER | LONDON | HAMILTON | GTA 

Should you have any comments or questions or wish to discuss this matter in more detail, please do not hesitate to 
contact me. 

 

Regards, 

 

GM BLUEPLAN ENGINEERING LIMITED 
Per:  

 
 

Ben Gowing, E.I.T. 

 

 


